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STANFORD RINGING GROUP ~ RECOVERIES and CONTROLS for 2017

(version date : 11/04/18)

The symbols and conventions used are listed below:

Age when ringed: The figures do not represent years. Interpretation is as follows:

1 pullus (nestling or chick)
fraction denominator indicates total number of pullus ringed from those present
1) just fledged and found very close to nest
2 fully grown, year of hatching quite unknown
3 hatched during calendar year of ringing
3) hatched during calendar year of ringing, still partly or completely in juvenile body plumage
4 hatched before calendar year of ringing, but exact year unknown
5 hatched during previous calendar year
6 hatched before previous calendar year, but exact year unknown

Sex: M = male, F =female.

Condition at recovery:

R caught and released by ringer

RR alive and probably healthy, ring or colour marks read in the field by ringer

\ alive and probably healthy, caught and released but not by a ringer

S photo sight record by non ringer (ring photographed in the field)

X found dead (cause shown if known)

CONTROLS:

Mute Swan 3J 18/07/13 Wendover, Bucks

W36246 S 24/09/17 Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 1529 days, 77 km

Common Crane 1 22/08/11 West Sedgemoor, Somerset

LBN,B,W S 09/04/17 Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 2057 days, 197 km
map

Common Crane 1 12/09/13 West Sedgemoor, Somerset

LBB,R,Y S 09/04/17 Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 1305 days, 197 km
map

Black-tailed Godwit 4 12/06/05 Krossanesborgir, ICELAND

629300 S 25/06/17 Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 4396 days, 1832 km
map

Black-tailed Godwit 4F 13/10/12 Harty, Kent

EW64264 S 02/08/17 Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 1754 days, 183 km
map

Redwing 3 23/10/16 Silt Fen Farm, Norfolk

RZ22533 R 16/10/17 Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 358 days, 101 km

map



http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|51.01667,-2.88333&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|51.01667,-2.88333|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|51.01667,-2.88333&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|51.01667,-2.88333|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|65.70000,-18.11667&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|65.70000,-18.11667|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|51.33333,0.88333&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|51.33333,0.88333|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|52.55000,0.33333&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|52.55000,0.33333|52.41667,-1.11667

Sedge Warbler
AFA1079

Sedge Warbler
S704763

Sedge Warbler
2804544
Reed Warbler
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Reed Warbler
S175683

Reed Warbler
72180729

Blackcap
$397935

Blackcap
S583296

Blackcap
S763468
Blackcap
$892179
Blackcap
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Chiffchaff
JRPO51

Chiffchaff
JYES06

3J

3J

3J

3J

3J
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16/08/15
01/07/17

10/07/16
24/05/17
26/06/17

16/08/14
06/07/17
24/05/17
26/06/17

09/07/17
10/09/17

16/07/17
16/09/17

01/07/17
26/08/17
18/07/17
02/09/17
16/08/17

23/09/17

01/07/17
16/09/17

24/08/17
08/10/17

Pepper Arden, North Yorks

Stanford Reservoir, Northants:

map

Brandon Marsh, Warks

Stanford Reservoir, Northants:
Stanford Reservoir, Northants:

Lax Hill, Rutland

Stanford Reservoir, Northants:

Soulaire-et-Bourg, FRANCE

Stanford Reservoir, Northants:

map

Brandon Marsh, Warks

Stanford Reservoir, Northants:
Stanford Reservoir, Northants:

Brandon Marsh, Warks

Stanford Reservoir, Northants:
Stanford Reservoir, Northants:
Stanford Reservoir, Northants:

Holme Pierrepont, Notts

Stanford Reservoir, Northants:

Holme Pierrepont, Notts

Stanford Reservoir, Northants:

near Clayworth, Notts

Stanford Reservoir, Northants:

map

Rutland Water, Rutland

Stanford Reservoir, Northants:

Broadwater GP, London

Stanford Reservoir, Northants:

map

Donington-on-Bain, Lincs

Stanford Reservoir, Northants:

map

10 days, 225 km

16 days, 24 km
9 days, 24 km

373 days, 39 km

685 days, 543 km

318 days, 24 km
351 days, 24 km

1055 days, 24 km
1012 days, 24 km
1045 days, 24 km

63 days, 60 km

62 days, 60 km

56 days, 107 km

46 days, 40 km

38 days, 102 km

77 days, 121 km

Deer Park Forest Croft, Highland

Stanford Reservoir, Northants:

map

45 days, 605 km



http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|54.40000,-1.55000&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|54.40000,-1.55000|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|47.53333,-0.51667&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|47.53333,-0.51667|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.google.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:N|loc:53%2022'N,0%2055'W&markers=color:green|label:C|loc:52%c2%b025'N,1%c2%b07'W&path=color:red|weight:3|loc:53%2022'N,0%2055'W|loc:52%c2%b025'N,1%c2%b07'W&visible=58,-2|50,-4
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|51.58333,-0.48333&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|51.58333,-0.48333|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|53.31667,-0.15000&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|53.31667,-0.15000|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|57.56667,-4.16667&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|57.56667,-4.16667|52.41667,-1.11667

Chiffchaff
KHN204

Blue Tit
72310685

Tree Sparrow
TH46958
RECOVERIES:

Grey Wagtail
7370887

Wren
JJD180

Redwing
RL31721

Sedge Warbler

S046593

Sedge Warbler

7369624

Sedge Warbler

7371294

Reed Warbler
S046737

Reed Warbler
S048161

Reed Warbler
72364781

Garden Warbler

2370507

w

3J

w

3
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18/09/17

18/02/15
15/11/17

11/05/17
30/10/17

11/09/16
19/12/17

15/08/16
07/08/17

26/11/15
17/11/17

07/08/17
22/08/17

18/07/16
11/06/17

29/08/16
07/09/16

12/08/17
26/08/17

09/09/17
27/09/17

30/06/15
05/09/15
22/08/16

17/08/16
07/05/17

Rainton Meadows NR, Tyne & Wear,
Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 17 days, 268 km

map

Kelmarsh Estate, Northants
Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 1001 days, 14 km

Anglers CP, Wakefield, West Yorks
Stanford Reservoir, Northants: 172 days, 137 km
map

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Sulby, Northants: 464 days, 5 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Oundle, Northants: 357 days, 44 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
nr Wolverhampton, West Mids: 722 days, 73 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Sant-Philbert-de-Grand-Lieu, FRANCE: 15 days, 591 km

map

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Brandon Marsh, Warks: 328 days, 24 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Reserve de Moeze-Oleron, FRANCE: 9 days, 726 km

map

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Saint-Froult, FRANCE: 14 days, 725 km

map

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Saint-Julien-du-Sault, FRANCE: 18 days, 581 km

map

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Lagoa de S. Andre, Setubal, PORTUGAL: 67 days, 1700 km
Lagoa de Santo Andre, Setubal, PORTUGAL: 419 days, 1700 km

map

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Hebes Wood, Rutland: 263 days, 33 km



http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|54.81667,-1.50000&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|54.81667,-1.50000|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|53.61667,-1.43333&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|53.61667,-1.43333|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|47.11667,-1.66667&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|47.11667,-1.66667|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|45.86667,-1.06667&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|45.86667,-1.06667|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|45.88333,-1.06667&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|45.88333,-1.06667|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|48.01667,3.26667&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|48.01667,3.26667|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|38.06667,-8.76667&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|38.06667,-8.76667|52.41667,-1.11667

Blackcap
S043760

Blackcap
S045180

Blackcap
S046106

Blackcap
S047559

Blackcap
5048505

Blackcap
7370469

Blackcap
7371821

Chiffchaff
1JD448

Chiffchaff
JJE314

Chiffchaff
JJE421

Chiffchaff
JJE492

Tree Sparrow
TX80500

Coal Tit
D974352

3F

3)

3)

3M

aMm

3J
X glass

3M
R5M
R5M

X cat

w

w

w
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23/04/17

17/07/17
07/09/17

12/08/17
15/09/17

26/08/17
03/09/17

10/09/17
17/09/17

15/08/16
12/05/17

08/09/16
18/05/17
25/05/17

08/09/16
10/04/17
01/10/16

07/11/17

03/10/16
01/11/16

05/10/16
11/08/17

15/07/17
02/12/17

04/10/15
20/03/17

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Billinge Hill, Merseyside: 211 days, 162 km

map

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Sandwich Bay Estate, Kent: 52 days, 214 km

map

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Saint-Julien-du-Sault, FRANCE: 34 days, 581 km

map

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Sandwich Bay Estate, Kent: 8 days, 214 km

map

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Haxton Down, Wilts: 7 days, 137 km

map

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Brixworth, Northants: 270 days, 18 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Westdown Plantation, Wilts: 252 days, 144 km
Westdown Plantation, Wilts: 259 days, 144 km

map

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Upper Broughton, Notts: 214 days, 48 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Castronuno, SPAIN: 402 days, 1264 km

map

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Saint-Philbert-de-Grand-Lieu, FRANCE: 29 days, 591 km

map

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Acocks Green, West Mids: 310 days, 49 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Pitsford Reservoir, Northants: 140 days, 21 km

Woodford, Northants
nr Polebrook, Northants: 533 days, 13 km



http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|53.50000,-2.71667&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|53.50000,-2.71667|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|51.25000,1.36667&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|51.25000,1.36667|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|48.01667,3.26667&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|48.01667,3.26667|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|51.25000,1.36667&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|51.25000,1.36667|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|51.25000,-1.71667&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|51.25000,-1.71667|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|51.23333,-1.93333&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|51.23333,-1.93333|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|41.38333,-5.25000&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|41.38333,-5.25000|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|47.11667,-1.66667&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|47.11667,-1.66667|52.41667,-1.11667

Chaffinch
S045612
Siskin
D974381

Lesser Redpoll
S044982

Lesser Redpoll
7368342

Lesser Redpoll
2371992

5F 09/02/17
X 17/03/17

5M 22/03/16
R6M 07/05/17

3 27/10/16
Xroad 10/04/17

3 08/10/15
R 10/10/17

3 24/10/16
R5M 07/04/17

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Sulby, Northants: 36 days, 6 km

Woodford, Northants
Shebster, Highland: 411 days, 714 km

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Putley, Herefordshire: 165 days, 105 km

map

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Blaeberryhill Wood, W.Lothian: 733 days, 417 km

map

Stanford Reservoir, Northamptonshire
Cockleycley Heath, Norfolk: 165 days, 122 km

map



http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|52.01667,-2.51667&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|52.01667,-2.51667|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|55.85000,-3.66667&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|55.85000,-3.66667|52.41667,-1.11667
http://maps.googleapis.com/maps/api/staticmap?size=640x640&maptype=hybrid&markers=color:blue|label:C|52.61667,0.63333&markers=color:green|label:N|52.41667,-1.11667&path=color:red|weight:3|52.61667,0.63333|52.41667,-1.11667

